Type 450C 105 °C Ultra-Ripple, Long-life, Inverter Grade, Radial Leaded
The Ultimate in Ripple for Plug-in
Specifications
Type 450C is the 105 °C version of the Type 420C Inverter
Grade capacitor, and it is the PC-mount version of the Type
550C. It delivers the ripple-current capability and exceptional
life needed for motor-drive and inverter bus capacitors. It is
a signifcantly better value than comparable 105 °C snap-in

BE 2.00 5.25 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 133.25 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
BF 2.00 5.75 0.80 0.425 0.40 1.00 50.80 146.05 20.32 10.80 10.16 25.40
Part Numbering System
450C 222 M 100 AK 8
Type Capacitance
222 = 2200 µF
151 = 150 µF
Tolerance
M = ±20%
T = –10% +50%
U = –10% +75%
Voltage Case Code
100 = 100 V
450 = 450 V
Insulation
0 = Bare can
8 = PVC and
      Standoffs
9 = Polyester and
      Standoffs
Terminal
(blank) = Straight
Leads
CDM Cornell Dubilier � 140 Technology Place � Liberty, SC 29657 � Phone:  (864) 843-2277 � Fax: (864) 843-3800 � www.cde.com
http:www.cde.com
Type 450C 105 °C Ultra-Ripple, Long-life, Inverter Grade, Radial Leaded
Ratings
Cap.
(µF)
ESR Max. Ripple
25 ºC Amps, 85 ºC
120 Hz 20 120 Hz 20
Catalog Part kHz kHz (A)
Number (mΩ) (mΩ) (A)
Nominal
Size
D X L
(in)
100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
2200
3300
4000
4800
5800
450C222M100AK8 74.90 50.90 4.20 5.20
450C332M100AA8 50.30 34.20 5.80 7.30
450C402M100AH8 36.80 24.90 7.00 8.80
450C482M100EA8 40.10 27.20 7.50 9.40
450C582M100AB8 28.50 19.40 8.60 10.70
1 3/8 X 1 3/4
1 3/8 X 2 1/4
1 3/8 X 2 3/4
1 3/4 X 2 1/4
1 3/8 X 3 1/4
6100
6600
7100
8200
8400
450C612M100BA8 37.00 25.10 8.40 10.50
450C662M100EH8 28.70 19.50 9.50 11.90
450C712M100AJ8 23.50 15.90 9.90 12.40
450C822M100BH8 26.30 17.80 10.70 13.40
450C842M100AC8 20.10 13.60 11.30 14.10
2 X 2 1/4
1 3/4 X 2 3/4
1 3/8 X 3 3/4
2 X 2 3/4
1 3/8 X 4 1/4
8700
9800